

MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Pierpont BEP14503

PA	GΕ	3(0)	
	1		

********ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATHENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

JAN 27 2009

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DA	E PRINTED	TERMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VI	Α	FO.B		FREIGHTTE	RMS
01/ BID OPENING	/23/2009								
600000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/17/2009 NTITY UOP	CAT		400000000000000000000	PENING TIME	4414444444466666	13.0 PM	
LINE	QUAN	NTITY UOP	NO:	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		NUOMA	(T
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	*****	****	ADDE	NDUM NO.	1 ****	*****	****		
	LANDSLI SHEET A	M ISSUED FO IDE PROJECT AND THE Q/A G OF 01/13/0	TO DIS	STRIBUTE	THE PRE	-BID SIGN-I	ΣN		· .
		NOTE: THE A							
	BID DAT	TE & OPENING	TIME	REMAIN 0	2/17/20	09 AT 1:30	PM.		
	*****	*****	NO OTH	HER CHANG	ES ****	******	****		
			· vy vandadalanis v van	•	RECE	Taxangur tuangur			
		•	MARINE MARINE	200	19 FEB 17	PM 12: 05			
			PARTYURA - La PROPERTO - La PR	V	W PURC DIVIŞI	-			
001		, JB	96	52-73					
	RECLAMA	TION: RESTO	RATION	OF LAND	& OTHE	R PROPERTIE			
	1	I	SEEREVE	RSE SIDE FOR TE					
SIGNATURE	Janua D.	Clan		T	ELEPHONE 304	÷-925-0253	DATE (02/17/09	<u>ekonominate de distributor de la como de la</u>
TITLE	Secretary	FĎ	55-0.	580174				TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
					DDDESS II	N SPACE ABOVE	IADELE	D MENDOD!	



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF Kanawha, TO-WIT: Rodney W. Clay , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that ___ Green Mountain Company (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Green Mountain Company (Gompany Name) President Title: Date: 2/17/09 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>17th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2009. By Commission expires March 25, 2017

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation Pierpont DEP14503

PAG	ğ E	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 DEC 0 5 2008

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

OH-P

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VTED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
12/03										
BID OPENING DATE		<u>02/17/</u>	2009	losero companyo	la manima de la compansión	BID	OPEN	VING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUA	1BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAN	1	JB REST		962-73 On of Lan	D & OTH	ER F	PROPERTIES		
	THE WE THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAN THE "F LOCATE A MANI 01/13/ CONFER	EST VIREST VIREST VIREST TO MATION PIERPONED NEAR DATORY 109 0 1 RENCE WOS WILL	GINIA GINIA G BID PROVI OF 4- T (WH MORG ON SI O:00 ILL R INVO	PURC DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE ITEHA ANTOW TE PR AM. ESULT LVE E	HASING DI . OF ENVI M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED IR) PORTA N, WEST V EBID CONF	VISION, RONMENT ED CONT ND MATE MINE P LS & LA IRGINIA ERENCE O ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	FOR RACT RIAL ROJE NDSL O MO SHAL D TH FICA	R THE AGENCE PROTECTION, TORS FOR THE ECT KNOWN ALDE PROJECT ON ONGALIA COLL BE HELD ATION. ALS	S (T, (O.)	
	FROM EAT THEN THEN TRAVEL BASE FON THE PLANS OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	STOP TURN LE ABOUT ROAD. LEFT, AND SP AML&R 14-926-	I-68 SIGN, FT ON 200 CONTI JUST ECIFI 0485 T MUS	, TAK TURN TO CR FEET, NUE F BELO CATIO 57TH UPON T BE	RIGHT AN AMEY'S RU THEN TUR OR 1/4 MI W COUNTY NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	D TRAVE N ROAD N LEFT LE TO T ROADWAY OBTAIN CHARLE F \$10.0	L O CO CONTO	RT. 73/10 DA GRAVEL	i	
	m	y. Olo		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL TELEPHONE 30			DATE (02/17/09
TITLE	Secretar	₩		55 -	0580174			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045227**

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

511 50TH STREET OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON WV 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 12/03/2008

BID OPENING DATE:	02/17/2009	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
	100			

and the same of th	EXHIBIT 5	1	-	
***************************************	WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-	IN-E PROVINCE TUAT	T. ANV SOLICI-	
	TATION FOR A PUBLIC IM	1	3	
	REQUIRES EACH VENDOR T	1	1	
	TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME			
	WITH THE BID. THE ENC	LOSED PURCHASING A	AFFIDAVIT MUST	WWW.
	BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTE	D WITH THE BID AS	EVIDENCE OF	T TO THE TOTAL T
	THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANC			,
	1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE	1	4	**************************************
	SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURC			
	SHALL RESULT IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF SUCH	H BID.	
	NOTICE TO PROCEED: TH	TO CONTRACT TO TO	BC DEDECTORED	- mp. 10,
ļ	WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAY			
	IS RECEIVED. UNLESS O	,		
	EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDE			
	PROCEED.			
	- Control of the Cont			
	CANCELLATION: THE DIR			
	RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS C	1		
	NOTICE TO THE VENDOR I	1		
	SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INF			
	WITH THE SPECIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND C	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN.			
	WAGE RATES: THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTRAC	CTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE HIGHER OF THE U.S.			
	RATES AS ESTABLISHED F			
	TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE			
	(PREVAILING WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS PRO	DJECT.)	
	ADRITRATION - ANY DEED	DENCES MADE TO ADI	BITDATION OD	
	ARBITRATION: ANY REFEINTEREST FOR PAYMENTS	RENCES MADE TO ARE		
La constant de la con	REQUIRED BY STATE LAW)			
	OR IN ANY AMERICAN INS			
500100000000000000000000000000000000000		 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE I	\sim \sim \sim 0.0	TELEPHONE TELEPHONE	DATE	- 4 - 4
TITLE	My J. Clary	TELEPHONE 304-9	925-0253 0	2/17/09
Se	ecretary () 55-0	0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	RINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/U. ID OPENING DA	3/2008 TE: 02/17/2009	PIN	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	CHANTITY LICE CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO NO		91.0	Allocati
	PERTAINING TO THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WOR			
	A CERTIFICATE TROPI WOR	CREKS COMPERSALI	ON IF SUCCESSE	UL •
	ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECK OF THIS CONTRACT:	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCES OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$	LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
	() BUILDERS RISK INS FURNISH PROOF OF BUILD AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100	ERS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE	IN
	(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERC THE BID PAYABLE TO THE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BI BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURN MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED	STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A	IRGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSF E BOND AND LAB F THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHE	BE UL OR/ CK,
	IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL	AUTHORIZED TO D	O BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITTE	THE
	UNDER \$100,000. PERSO ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIA	NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND,	CHECKS ARE NOT	
	() MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOF	A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL		NT
	OF THE SUCCESSFUL VEND	OR.		
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
NATURE 1	www.Clay	TELEPHONE 304	+-925-0253	O2/17/09
.E	Secretary FEIN () 55-	0580174		,, ->



MODOK

***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP1450:

DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO. ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 *********************************
REV. 11/00 *********************************
REV. 11/00 *********************************
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV
EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV
CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV
IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV
800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV
CONTRACTORS LICENSE
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR
CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6,
RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE
NUMBER ON THEIR BID.
BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
CONTRACTORS NAME: Green Mountain Company
TAXOOO E 7
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WYOO2057
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 DATE 02/17/09
Secretary FEIN 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

T ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£		SHIPV	IA .		F)	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
12/03/	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~								www				
BID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	02/17/	2009	laddidadddaladda	ta ta a di basa ta a di basa		BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.		TEMNUN	IBER		UNF	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	COPY C	JCCESSF OF THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT	ORS L								
				APP	LICAB	LE L	AW				:		
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	EST VIR JLATION EST FOR ION IS REMENT.	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE ATION	INFO " ISS	RMAT UED	ION PR BY THE	P.U	DED IN	I THE	RULES		
	ANY OT OR ALT	NFORMAT THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR ION P	WRI ROVI	TTEN, DED FR	WHI OM	CH CON	ITRAD DURCE:	ICTS		
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TTICE T THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC DNSTRUC DNSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 90 CA IS R CONFE THE S	N WOR LENDA ECEIV RENCE PECIF	R DA ED. IS IC D	IN TH	ER E E	THE OF VENT T THE N	FICIAT A	AL A E TO		
	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD	JARANTE (A) T ONTRACT STOM OF DE GUAR SION, T	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST	LS AN JECT CTIVE OM OR	D WO TO T TRA A S	DES. PECIAL	RAN IN GU	TEE ES THE AB ARANTE	STABL SSENCI E	ISHED		
	WORKMATHE CO CONTRA	ANSHIP, DNTRACT ACTOR F	SHAL OR BE OR ON	L UPO CONS E YEA THER	N ACC IDERE R FRO THE F	EPTA D GU M TH INAL	NCE OF ARANTE	FI ED OF TAN	NAL PA BY THE THE A CE NOR	YMEN.			
SIGNATURE A	~ <	v. (° 1 o	W				TELEPHONE	eurorgeneuror.	925-0253	<u> </u>	DATE	2 /17 /00	
TITLE OW	ecretar) IFF	IN A	C C	058017	l	اک	<i>J</i> 4-:				02/17/09 TO BE NOTED ABOV	'F



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 02/17/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITARICE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE DATE 304-925-0253 02/17/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

VENDOR **CHARLESTON WV** 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS

12/03/	2008					
BID OPENING DATE:	02/17/	2009		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
X	ALL ACCORDANCE W RECLAMATION LANDSLIDE" P PLANS & SPEC AND ALL PROV MADE PROPERL 6 DRAWINGS A OF ENVIRONME (6) PAYMENT THE APPLICATION VALUES AS HE IN THE SPECI OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACT APPLICATION (7) APPLICA FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED AT PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLET PERCENT COMP BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPT AUTOMATICALL FURTHER ORDE REV. 1/2005	WORK THOOP TOO PRODUCT OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF TOO SIGNA	UNDER	RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDIT F THIS CONTRACT, IN-HOUSE BY THE CTION. LETION: SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS T. ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE ACD UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP ENT THE VENDOR/CION, THIS CONTRA VOID, AND IS TE	PARED FOR THE R) PORALS AND BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF WV DEPARTMENT O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TAFTER RECEIPT OF TO WORK. THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS RMINATED WITHOUT RODUCTS	T
SIGNATURE ()	m, Cla			TELEPHONE 304	4-925-0253 DATE	02/17/09
TITLE		IN ()	55-	0580174	1	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH TP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINT	red	Ti	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/							
BID OPENING DATE:	10010000000	02/17	/2009		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		YTITMAUC	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	1.	FXCEPT	WHEN AUTH	RIZED BY THE	TOTRE	CTOR OF THE	
	ž.		1 1			BSECTION 2 BEL	nw.
	3		1 1	í .	- 1	EEL PRODUCTS F	- 1
						N THOSE STEEL	
		PRODUCT	S MADE IN	THE UNITED S	STATES	. AS USED IN	
		THIS CO	NTRACT,			•	
						ANY ERECTION	
						ON TO, ALTERAT	ION
				MPROVEMENT T			
						LIMITED TO, RO	
			1 1	VENTILATING		ON OF ANY HEAT	1N
			{ I	1		IS OK DIHEK D MATERIALS FO	io
			\$ I'	3		ONTRACT WITH T	
				VIRGINIA FO			1112-
			1 1	OR AFTER JUN			
		B. "ST	EEL PRODUC	TS" MEANS PR	RODUCT	S ROLLED, FORM	ED,
				EXTRUDED,			
						RLY PROCESSED,	
						TWO OR MORE OF	
						DE BY THE OPEN	NA PARAMETER AND
				OXYGEN, ELE THER STEEL M			***************************************
+		DES	SEHER UK (THER SIEEL N	IAKTNG	FRUCESS.	***************************************
		C. "UN	TITED STATE	S" MEANS THE	IINTT	ED STATES OF	Vergrand
and the same of th			1 1			TORY, CONTINEN	ITAL
			1 1			ISDICTION OF T	,
		UNI	TED STATES				
						•	
***************************************						ARTMENT MAY, I	N
				E THE USE OF	FORE	IGN STEEL	
		PRODUCT	5 1F:				
		A. THE	CUST EUB	EACH CONTRAC	T TTE	M USED DOES NO	,_
		- III			ļ		
λ	عر ال		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERM			
SIGNATURE 1	S	-X. (`X a	W	TELE	^{ернопе} 304	-925 - 0253	02/17/09
W. S	creta		resit	-0580174			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCKEY

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 02/17/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14503

PAGE 1 D

******ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF R

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	HIP VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/									
BID OPENING DATE:	4	02/17/	2009	****************		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEN	NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN P	UBLIC WOR	KS PROJE	ECTS.	
	ACCEPT TO BE	ED ONL UNREAS MORE	Y IF ONABL HIGHE	THE C E. S R THA	OST OF UCH COS N THE B	OR STEEL DOMESTIC T IS UNRE ID PRICE UMINUM, G	PRODUCTS ASONABLE FOR FORE	S IS FOUN E IF IT I EIGN MADE	S
•	PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	D OR PR S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE	ODUCED IN ED BY THE PRODUCTS 30% OR M RODUCTS.	A "SUBS UNITED MAY BE S	STANTIAL STATES SUPPLIED	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN T BID F ATE IN	ONTRACT UCER OF THA BID FOR IS REASOUR PRODUCE, A REEVOR SUCH DETAILS OR SUCH	E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEN	ING UNIT DREIGN ND LOWER SPENDIN N AND PRODUCTS	
74.	REV. 3	/88	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT						
	NOTICE PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	
The state of the s	TO ABI CONSTR	DE BY UCTION	THE F PROJ	OLLOW ECT A	ING SCH DDENDA	AGENCY S EDULE IN FOR STATE	ISSUING AGENCIE	S:	
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC			HALL PREP		ADDENDUM	
SIGNATURE		Clan	<u> </u>	SUE DE	ENOT SIDE IL	TELEDIONE	4-925-025.	DATE	02/17/00
TITLE DAW	\sim	let:	N .						02/17/09
S	ecitetably	<u>' [C</u>	<u> </u>	<u> 55-</u>	0580174		ADD	PRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

S þ

304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY**

CHARLESTON WV 25304

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/17/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14503... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 2 304-925-0253 02/17/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14503

PAGE

ADI	Dress correspondence to	ATTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

*709045227 304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

NATE DUATES. TEDUC OF OUR CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

12/03/2	222000000000000000000000000000000000000		INIO GE ORE		Still		F.U.B.		HEIGHILIEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/17/	2009			RID	OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	<u> </u>	
				NO.	17 EW NO	WILL	UNITAICE		AMOUNT
, , ,		v							
N	10. 1	X.	• •						
N	ın. 2	· · · · · ·							
		• • • • • •	•		***************************************				
N	0.3								
N	0.4	• • • • • •	•						
N	0.5								
'									
							HE RECEIPT O	F TH	
Α	DDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BIDS.		
	ENDOD	MUCT	CLEAD	1 3/ 111	DERSTAND	THAT AL	V VEDDAI		
							Y VERBAL ADE DURING A	NV	
Ö	RAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN VE	NDOR'S	REPRESENTATI	VES	
					L IS NOT				
i i			1 1		WRITING A	,			
s	PECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS BINDING.		
		1		\ \) a		•		
		Va.	my	-X. (lay		SIGNATURE		
•	• • • • •				/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	******	SIGNATURE		
	• • • • •	Gre	en Moŭ	ntain	Company		COMPANY		
			2/1	7/00					
•	• • • • •	• • • • •	4/ #	7/09		• • • • • •	DATE		
р	EV. 1	1/94							
***************************************	L. V • 1.	1//0							
				NOT	ICE				
Α	SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
	וח	EDVDIM	ENT O	Е ДПМ	INISTRATI	ักม			
		URCHAS				. UIT			
	enicanian rever	Granden and American						2521152222222	
SIGNATURE \		\(\lambda \cdot\)		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE	
<u> </u>	<u>~}</u>	*· ()	a/			304	4-925-0253	[""(02/17/09
TITLE Sec	retary	U	in ()	55 -	0580174			HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation DEP14503

DEP14503

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/ BID OPENING DATE						
6610106130613061300366300306	(1000000000000000000000000000000000000		BIL	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UN	IIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
			THIS INFORMATI D MAY NOT BE CO			
	BUYER:	C	B-23			
	RFQ. NO.:	I	EP14503			
	BID OPENING	DATE: 0	2/17/2009			
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1	:30 PM			
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE I NG YOUR BID: -925-9230	T IS NEC	ESSARY	
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	i	AME OF PERSON T	CONTAC	Т	
		Jo	dy Clay	*	• • • • • • •	
SIGNATURE \	\sim	SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	000000008 304-925-025	DATE /	22 /47 /00
\JiM		in/				02/17/09
S	ecretary FE	<u>"/</u>) 55-	-0580174	AD	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PIERPONT (WHITEHAIR) PORTALS & LANDSLIDE

Requisition # DEP14503

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Nam	e: Green Mountain Company
Address:	511 50th St.
	Charleston, WV 25304

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 19,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	Consruction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 6,215.00
3.0	Lump Sum	Ouality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 850.00
4.1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 19,100.00
4.2	300 TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	25.00	\$ 7,500.00
5.0	3900 LF	Sediment Control	. 50	\$ 1,950.00
6.0	4 AC	Revegetation	1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
7.1	55 LF	4' Grouted Riprap Channel		\$ 3,630.00
7.2	580 LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	66.00	\$ 38,280.00
7.3	20 LF	18" HDPE Culvert	50.00	\$ 1,000.00
7.4	1 EA	Type "G" Inlet	2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00
7.5	160 LF	12" SDR-35 Pipe	30.00	\$ 4,800.00
7.6	150 LF	Grass Lined Swale	10.00	\$ 1,500.00
7.7	270 LF	Grass Lined Channel (Roadway Ditch)	10.00	\$ 2,700.00
9.1	5 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	6,300.00	\$ 31,500.00
9.2	130 LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	30.00	\$ 3,900.00
9.3	20 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb Bags)	75.00	\$ 1,500.00
11.0	800 LF	3' X 3' Underdrain	55.00	\$ 44,000.00
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		,		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				 \$

		TOTAL	<u> </u>	\$ 196,200.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u> Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174 Address: 511 50th St.
City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253 Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tammy J. Clay, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
2/17/09 Date Secretary Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

ership Begin Date:
•
Fitle :# ership Begin Date:
e#
nership :
Title le # mershipBegin Date:
)

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

P. 02

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total	Number:	7

Entity ID Name	Desc Begin End Pct. F Code Date Date Own. C	
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W 139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	PRS 1-Dec-1985 SH 1-Dec-1985 100% CB 1-Dec-1988	
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W 139752 CLAY, RODNEY W 139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	DIR 1-Dec-1988 TRS 1-Dec-1988	
139753 CLAY, TAMMY J 139754 BOWMAN, DAVID H	SEC 1-Apr-1987 VP 1-Mar-1993	

Jany Cley

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

019

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	Green Mounta	in Compan	ıγ			
Authorized Signat	urð:)awv	Q.C	lan	Date:	2/17/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (6		Λ ()	\wedge			

Agency <u>DEP</u>	
REQ.P.O# <u>DEP14503</u>	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned	Green Mountain	Company
	of 511 50th Street, Char	eston WV 25304		, as Principal, an	d Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of <u>One Park Circle Wes</u> t	ield Center OH	a corporation	organized and exist	ing under the laws of the State of
Ohio_	with its principal of	ice in the City of <u>Westf</u>	ield Center	, as Surety, are h	neld and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes) for the payment of which,
	d truly to be made, we jointly a				
	The Condition of the above of	bligation is such that w	hereas the Princi	pal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
Departi DEP 1	ment of Administration a certal 4503, Pierpont (Whitehair)	n bid or proposal, attach Portals & Landslide in	ned hereto and m n Monongalia C	ade a part hereof, to ounty, according t	enter into a contract in writing for to plans and specifications.
agreem force ar exceed way imp	and shall furnish any other bon ent created by the acceptance and effect. It is expressly under the penal amount of this obligation. The Surety, for the value reconsired or affected by any extendice of any such extension.	ted and the Principal shads and insurance required said bid, then this obstood and agreed that the tion as herein stated. Sived, hereby stipulates sion of the time within well.	ed by the bid or poligation shall be in the same liability of the same and agrees that which the Obligee	proposal, and shall in full and void, otherw Surety for any and al the obligations of sai may accept such bio	e with the bid or proposal attached n all other respects perform the rise this obligation shall remain in full I claims hereunder shall, in no event, id Surety and its bond shall be in no d, and said Surety does hereby
2010 00					and such of them as are corporations
	used their corporate seals to b		these presents to	be signed by their p	proper officers, this
2nd	_day of <u>January</u>	. 20 09			
[∍] rincipa	l Corporate Seal			By V/M	Company (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)
				Dranidant	,
				President	(Title)
Gurety C	Corporate Seal				(Name of Surety)
	•			Ross E. Johnson	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and the Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina SS.: CONAL W

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$5.:



William J. Kahelin, Appropriat Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 2nd day of January 2009 D.,





